

#### Response

Date	10 May 2022
Reference No:	FOI 2240

## Wrexham County Borough Council hold the information requested.

## Request:

How much annually is spent on filling potholes?

What is the average time between a pothole being reported and filled?

How many legal claims have been made against the council as a result of damage caused by potholes? How much has this cost the council in compensation?

# Clarification

Please could I have the information for the last three calendar months Jan 2022 Feb 2022 March 2022 and the last three calendar years please

### Response:

How many legal claims have been made against the council as a result of damage caused by potholes?

2019/20 36 2020/21 9 2021/22 4

Information is the claim year and not settlement year and is on Financial year not calendar year.

How much has this cost the council in compensation?

2019/20 £11,822 2020/21 £2,302 2021/22 £1,942